CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS FOR THE THREE MONTH PERIOD ENDING MARCH 31, 2012  (Unaudited)

NOTE 17   SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

Subsequent to March 31, 2013, the Company issued 3,488,305 shares of common stock previously registered with the SEC for issuance to Tangiers Investors LP
("Tangiers") pursuant to a Securities Purchase Agreement entered into with Tangiers on October 7, 2009, as amended, in consideration of $128,000.

Subsequent to March 31, 2013 and pursuant to two partial conversion notices received, the Company issued an aggregate of 1,574,286 shares of common stock of the
Company to satisfy $34,713 of the principal and interest due on a Promissory Note ("the Note") dated July 11, 2012 with JMJ Financial, ("JMJ").

Table of Contents

3 months ended
March 31, 2012

(as reported)   Adjustments   As Restated
   Revenues

   Retail Sales (revenue prior to change to mining company in 2006)   $ -   -   $ -
   Cost of Revenue   -   -   -

   Gross Loss   -   -   -

   Operating Expenses
   Commissions & Consulting Fees   -   -   -
   General & Administrative Costs   93,585   -   93,585
   Mining Property Costs   55,846   112,269   168,115
   Impairment Expense   -   -   -
   Accretion Expense   -   -   -
   Depreciation Expense   26,185   -   26,185
   Professional Services   18,500   -   18,500

   Total Operating Expenses   194,116   112,269   306,385
   Net Operating Loss   (194,116 )   (112,269 )   (306,385 )
   Other Income (Expenses)

   Gain on Mineral Claim Sales   4,500   -   4,500
   Gain on Joint-Ventures   -   -   -
   Impairment Expense   -   -   -
   Interest Income   545   -   545
   Interest Expense   (62,739 )   -   (62,739 )
   Loss on Conversion of Debt   -   -   -
   Bad Debt Expense   -   -   -
   Accretion Expense   (127 )   -   (127 )
   Other Expense   (175,047 )   -   (175,047 )
   Loss on Settlement   -   -   -
   Realized Gain (Loss) on Investment   -   -   -